Kinney®
Dry Claw Vacuum Pumps
KVC Series
Models
KVC-60 KVC-62 KVC-100
KVC-122 KVC-150 KVC-251
KVC-301 KVC-401 KVC-501
KVC-1000

Troubleshooting
Manual 1866    Rev B    p/n 1866
PART NUMBER DESIGNATIONS
EXAMPLE: MODEL KVC60CD-BDD
Position #:
1 2 3 4 5
K V C 60 CD - B DD
Position 1
 PUMP MODEL NUMBER:
Position 1
SIZE
KVC-60
KVC-62
KVC-100
KVC-122
KVC-150
KVC-251
KVC-301
KVC-401
KVC-501
KVC-1000
Position 2:
 PUMP VERSION
Position 2
VERSION
CD Standard duty
XD
Extreme duty
for heavy duty
applications
Position 4:
 MOTOR HP
Positon 4
HP
2hp B
3hp C
4hp Y
5hp V
7.5hp E
10hp F
12hp X
15hp G
30hp J
Position 5:
 MOTOR SUPPLIED
Position 5
IEC NEMA xp VOLTAGES
DD V 3/50-60/190/380//230/460
H 3/60/230-460
BB 9 3/60/200
CC E 3/60/575
I 3/60/380
ZZ 1/60/230
21
09
Exploded Views and Parts Lists
Manual 1866    Rev B    p/n 1866
KVC-60 SERIES EXPLODED VIEW DRAWING
21
20